Bowmen of Glen

Newton Lane, Great Glen, Leicestershire. LES 9AB

World Record Status Double FITA 70m
215" September 2013

Judge in Charge  Chrissie Mortlock

Judges Richard Custance, Mark Stuart
Weather Overcast with some drizzle, sunny later
Gents FITA 70m Recurve 10's X's

1 Patrick Huston EBAC

Combined Rounds 111 105 113 106 112 107 101 100 108 108 106 108 34 13

Session A 111 105 113 106 112 107 26 8

Session B 101 100 108 108 106 108 8 5
2 Tom Duncan Meriden

Combined Rounds 99 106 102 105 105 107 102 106 108 105 108 99 31 11

Session A 99 106 102 105 105 107 15 4

Session B 102 106 108 105 108 99 16 7
3 Stuart Barby Penicuik Archers

Combined Rounds 101 105 110 111 103 101 103 106 104 103 98 106 25 4

Session A 101 105 110 111 103 101 15 1

Session B 103 106 104 103 98 106 10 3
4 Petr Lochman Adquarius Archery Club

Combined Rounds 100 104 108 103 106 108 98 98 103 102 103 97 29 9

Session A 100 104 108 103 106 108 16 4

Session B 98 98 103 102 103 97 13 5
5 Lee Williams Meriden

Combined Rounds 101 105 103 106 108 98 95 92 96 95 99 106 27 9

Session A 101 105 103 106 108 98 18 5

Session B 95 92 96 95 99 106 9 4
6 Jacob Vick Meriden

Combined Rounds 104 102 102 105 99 97 102 104 101 92 99 96 24 9

Session A 104 102 102 105 99 97 13 4

Session B 102 104 101 92 99 96 11 5
7 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students AC

Combined Rounds 103 102 101 93 93 104 99 85 106 102 106 107 28 10

Session A 103 102 101 93 93 104 10 4

Session B 99 85 106 102 106 107 18 6
8 Marc Rowley Lutterworth Archery Club

Combined Rounds 94 96 98 95 103 102 103 106 94 101 104 101 26 3

Session A 94 96 98 95 103 102 9 1

Session B 103 106 94 101 104 101 17 2
9 Fraser Keir Edinburgh University

Combined Rounds 102 99 105 102 99 97 89 86 97 99 94 104 22 7

Session A 102 99 105 102 99 97 12 4

Session B 80 86 97 99 94 104 10 3
10 Allan Hale Lincoln Archers

Combined Rounds 91 91 97 101 9 96 104 100 90 92 98 93 11 4

Session A 91 91 97 101 96 96 5 2

Session B 104 100 90 92 98 93 6 2

Score

1285
654
631

1252
624
628

1251
631
620

1230
629
601

1204
621
583

1203
609
594

1201
596
605

1197
588
609

1173
604
569

1149
572
577



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Nigel Gensmantel

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Robert Prince

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Richard Anderson

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Nigel Wilson

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Steve Short

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Kev Smith

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Neil Passingham

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Leigh Whitbread

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Paul M Adams

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Robert Gray (J)
Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

lan Hannaford

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Robert Skidmore

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Geoff Evans

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Melton Mowbray

97 89 96

97 89 96

97 94 87
Barnsley AC

79 88 92

79 88 92

91 83 96

98
98
95

100
100
88

90
90
97

90
90
102

Loughborough Students AC

97 89 90
97 89 90
86 80 97

Lutterworth Archery Club

101 93 92
101 93 92
92 74 94

Malvern Archers

93 88 94
93 88 94
93 83 95

Melton Mowbray

99 97 90

99 97 90

73 90 90
Kirby Muxloe

93 92 90

93 92 90

91 89 82

Belvoir Archers

78 86 65
78 86 65
74 77 58

Friskney Bowmen

73 66 75
73 66 75
77 73 76
Welbeck Archers
107 106 107
107 106 107
97 107 74
WOAC
96 99 103
96 99 103
91 97 86

84
84
84

80
80
94

74
74
93

68
68
90

89
89
70

70
70
68

57
57
61

109
109

92
92

Long Buckby Archery

69 71 71
69 71 71
46 41 5

Lincoln Archers

9% 79 89
9% 79 89

54
54

85
85

101
101
94

92
92
102

79
79
94

79
79
90

86
86
76

73
73
71

80
80
7

102
102

95
95

68
68

94
94

89
89
94

96
96
100

96
96
83

82
82
84

91
91
96

86
86
91

90
90
90

81
81
71

67
67
63

88
88

97
97

87
87

92
92

97

91

86

92

93

73

91

74

e

97

91

46

94 87 95 97

83 96 88

102

80 97 84 94

74 94 94

102

83 95 93 94

90 90 90 90

89 82 70 76

77 58 68 71

73 76 61 77

107 74 0 0

Retired 36 Arrows Shot

97 86 0 0

Retired 36 Arrows Shot

41 5 0 0

Retired 30 Arrows Shot

Did Not Shoot Session B

94

100

83

84

96

91

90

71

63

10's

19

10

18

20
13

o R~

15

10

11

[&)]

24
24

X's Score
7 1123
3 559
4 564
5 1105
3 545
2 560
2 1081
2 557
0 524
1 1080
1 540
0 540
6 1073
4 519
2 554
3 1043
2 519
1 524
2 1038
0 540
2 498
2 872
0 453
2 419
3 845
2 418
1 427
8 897
8 619

278
2 856
2 582
274
0 512
0 420
92
2 535



Gents FITA 50m Compound

1

10

11

12

Alistair Whittingham
Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Jon Bull (J)

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Matthew Ingram (J)

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

James Farmer

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Simon Scott

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

James Passingham (J)

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Steve Brownhill

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Gareth Beeby
Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Alan Tonge

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

David Martel

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

John Davies

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Bryan Haynes

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Geoffrey Gregory

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Edinburgh University

113 114 112 113
113 114 112 113
114 115 113 114

Targetcraft

100 115 116 115
100 115 116 115
115 114 113 106

Meriden

108 112 111 112
108 112 111 112
114 107 110 115

Melton Mowbray

107 113 113 116
107 113 113 116
110 111 112 112

Pastures

111 112 114 110
111 112 114 110
110 106 110 109

Kirby Muxloe

112 112 112 111
112 112 112 111
112 108 108 112

New Century Bowmen

114 111 113 110
114 111 113 110
110 111 110 109

Sheffield University

115 105 103 109
115 105 103 109
110 113 107 107

Moxon Fields

108 107 113 118
108 107 113 118
107 108 99 101

Malvern Archers

100 104 106 105
100 104 106 105
113 107 106 106

Kirby Muxloe

97 92 95 103
97 92 95 103
90 98 95 90

Belvoir Archers

85 87 77 85
85 87 77 85
72 81 71 83

Targetcraft

87 105 90 99
87 105 90 99

107
107
114

116
116
112

114
114
112

114
114
109

111
111
113

113
113
109

112
112
109

110
110
110

109
109
97

114
114
110

83
83
93

68
68
61

94
94

111
111
112

112
112
115

116
116
110

112
112
112

116
116
109

108
108
109

103
103
113

109
109
103

116
116
112

102
102
110

93
93
102

83
83
58

95
95

114

115

114

110

110

112

110

110

107

113

90

72

115

114

107

111

106

108

111

113

108

107

98

81

Entered But Did Not Shoot

113

113

110

112

110

108

110

107

99

106

95

71

114

106

115

112

109

112

109

107

101

106

90

83

114

112

112

109

113

109

109

110

97

110

93

61

112

115

110

112

109

109

113

103

112

110

102

58

10's

68
29
39

76
38
38

66
34
32

66
37
29

55
33
22

55
30
25

60
33
27

46
21
25

57
36
21

42
17
25

22
12
10

S

18

11

23
12
11

24
10
14

22
17

22
14

19
10

20
11

12

24
14
10

17

o

Score

1352
670
682

1349
674
675

1341
673
668

1341
675
666

1331
674
657

1326
668
658

1325
663
662

1301
651
650

1295
671
624

1283
631
652

1131
563
568

911
485
426

570



Gents FITA 70m Longbow

1 Paul Agar
Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

2 Finlay Newman (J)

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Melton Mowbray
26 26 26 33
26 26 26 33
33 32 19 19

The Foxes

13 20 11 8
13 20 11 8
17 0 22 21

Ladies FITA 70m Recurve

1 Jeanetta Braun

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

2 Ruth Welsh

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

3 Lizzie Cantopher

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

4 Lizzie Bell

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

5 Caitlin McCarthy (J)

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

6 Alice Cotton

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

7 Michelle Coy

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

8 ZhiYao

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

9 Victoria Barby

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

10 Anne Skelcher

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Brent Valley Archers
104 98 103 102

104 98 103 102
102 95 93 108

Kirby Muxloe
92 94 91 97
92 94 91 97
95 90 95 89

Wellingborough Open AC
91 77 104 95

91 77 104 95
95 83 91 103

Edinburgh University
97 98 92 87
97 98 92 87
92 93 82 87

Leamington Spa AC
82 94 83 89

82 94 83 89
94 83 89 82

Audco
98 88 89 79

98 88 89 79
88 92 82 90

Friskney Bowmen
83 80 74 72

83 80 74 72
96 85 89 101

Aquarius Archery Club
85 91 90 94

85 91 90 94
86 87 69 78

Penicuik Archers
86 91 95 80
86 91 95 80
89 77 79 94

Silverspoon Bowmen

70 62 70 67
70 62 70 67
73 79 78 75

19
19
22

13

103
103
103

100
100
91

94
94
97

83
83
89

89
89
86

84
84
88

82
82
96

87
87
87

86
86
78

84
84
79

30
30
15

22
22

105
105
94

99
99
98

94
94
86

96
96
80

94
94
92

85
85
90

90
90
81

79
79
89

83
83
84

86
86
78

33

17

102

95

95

92

94

88

96

86

89

73

32

95

90

83

93

83

92

85

87

7

79

19

22

93

95

91

82

89

82

89

69

79

78

19

21

108

89

103

87

82

90

101

78

94

75

22

13

103

91

97

89

86

88

96

87

78

79

15

94

98

86

80

92

90

81

89

84

78

10's

o

19
12

15

12

10

12

(&)]

X's Score
1 300
0 160
1 140
0 162
0 80
0 82
8 1210
4 615
4 595
2 1131
2 573
0 558
4 1110
3 555
1 555
3 1076
3 553
0 523
3 1057
0 531
3 526
7 1053
4 523
3 530
1 1029
1 481
0 548
4 1022
3 526
1 496
4 1022
2 521
2 501
1 901
1 439
0 462



Verity Gray

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Susan Corless

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Malvern Archers

85 83 83 89
85 83 83 89

Northampton AC

85 103 89 87
85 103 89 87

Ladies FITA 50m Compound

1 Rachel Jackson

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

2 Lucy Mason (J)

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

3 Louise Smith

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

4 Caroline Prime

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

5 Hollie Smith (J)

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Hope Greenwood

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Fakenham Bowmen
108 107 109

108 107 109
101 103 96

107
107
106

Deer Park Archers

105 107 105 103
105 107 105 1083
104 106 110 96

Sheffield University

107 96 106 101

107 96 106 101

100 105 100 106
Moxon Fields

93 104 95 101

93 104 95 101

95 90 96 103
Pastures

100 96 98 101

100 96 98 101

89 94 88 101

Edinburgh University

111 111 110 111
111 111 110 111

Ladies FITA 70m Longbow

Carol Smith Melton Mowbray
Combined Rounds 17 8 5 12
Session A 17 8 5 12
Session B 4 7 8 10

Junior Gents FITA 60m Cadet Longbow

1 Arran Welsh

Combined Rounds 20 17 17 12
Session A 20 17 17 12
Session B 9 7 22 9

The Foxes

Junior Ladies FITA 60m Cadet Recurve

1 Amy Gott Silverspoon Bowmen
Combined Rounds 96 88 85 82
Session A 96 88 85 82
Session B 90 95 83 80

90
90

100
100

113
113
105

104
104
102

105
105
105

100
100
99

98
98
93

100
100

14
14

21
21
30

92
92
85

96
96

79
79

106
106
102

102
102
101

104
104
109

97
97
101

94
94
93

107
107

N

25
25
19

96
96
94

101

104

100

95

89

90

Did Not Shoot Session B

Did Not Shoot Session B

103 96 106 105

106 110 96 102

105 100 106 105

90 96 103 99

94 88 101 93

Entered But Did Not Shoot

Retired 60 Arrows Shot

95 83 80 85

102

101

109

101

93

19

94

10's

41
23
18

27
14
13

30
14
16

20

12

10

27

o

S

X's Score
1 526
2 543

13 1263
9 650
4 613
7 1245
3 626
4 619
7 1244
4 619
3 625
3 1174
2 590
1 584
2 1145
2 587
0 558
7 650
0 89

0 60

0 29

0 208
0 112
0 96

1 1066
0 539

527



Entered But Did Not Shoot

Thomas Taylor
Neil Laszkowicz
Andrew Jackson
David Long
Florland Sarmiento
Jose Goncalves
lan Ealing
Helen Neumann
Naomi Jones
Sarah Smith
Sophie Cole

Tournament Organiser

Mark Weldon

35 Wellbrook Avenue
Sileby

Loughborough
Leicestershire

LE12 7Q6

Tel. 0789 0520544

Pastures

Melton Mowbray
Fakenham Bowmen
City of Cambridge
Aquarius Archery Club
Ham and Petersham
Coventry AC
Wellingborough Open AC
Edinburgh University
Derwent Bowmen
Chelmsford Tudor Rose

Email. mark@bowmenofglen.org



